DEPARTMENT OF
HOMELESSNESS AND
SUPPORTIVE HOUSING

Hamilton Families: Housing Solutions Rapid
Rehousing Program

Grant Agreement 2nd Amendment
Budget & Finance Committee | May 8, 2024

sAanpn e )
B000oa00oe00e
pappaocenganoe
goocogapnoaocoo
godpodpdpoe B
poooboocpoap
noeoodoongano
pocogagpoaoaoce
OotdpodplOpde B ot
cO00D0D0OCU0DD LA

popoocooaooo
goLogdpoaoceo
bacpOooLoDaono

goLcoganoaace
08999999400 fil

cgppen
anooono
be] o

CCCC
uuuuu




Proposed Amendment Details

>Resolution: Approve the 2nd amendment to the grant agreement
between HSH and Hamilton Families for family rapid rehousing
through the Housing Solutions Program.

>Term:
e Current Term: July 1, 2020 — June 30, 2024
* Amended Term: July 1, 2020 - June 30, 2030

+Amount: Increases not-to-exceed amount by $12,306,778 for a total
not-to-exceed amount of $21,903,359.



Program Context

>HSH has over 1,720 slots of rapid

rehousing in our supportive housing 66 Households served in
portfolio. 2023
* Over 900 of those serve families
. . 61% women
>Through this Agreement, Hamilton
provides rapid rehousing for at least 35 34% Multiracial (including
families and services including: Latine)

* Housing location and coordination
* Landlord liaison services

e Subsidy administration

* Housing-focused case management

27% Black




DEPARTMENT OF
HOMELESSNESS AND
SUPPORTIVE HOUSING

Questions?

Thank you!

Learn: hsh.sfgov.org | Like: @SanFranciscoHSH | Follow: @SF_HSH




